

# 10" PUMPKIN PIE CHEESECAKE

Net Wt. 5Lbs (2267g)

M

**INGREDIENTS:**

Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Sugar, Pumpkin Puree, Graham (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whole Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [Soybean, Palm, Palm with TBHQ for Freshness], contains 2% or less of Baking Soda, Salt, Honey, Soy Lecithin), Margarine (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Water, Mono and Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate, Natural Butter Flavor, Annatto Color, Vitamin A Palmitate), Heavy Cream, Shortening (Palm Oil, Mono and Diglycerides, Polysorbate60), Water, Eggs (Eggs, Citric Acid), Cheese (Pasteurized Cultured Skim Milk, Milk Protein, Microbial Rennet), Brown Sugar, Contains less than 2% of the following: Condensed Milk (Concentrated Whole Milk, Sugar), Cornstarch, Corn Syrup, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Custard (Food Starch-Modified, Dextrose, Salt, Titanium Dioxide, Contains 2% or Less of: Carrageenan, Glucono Delta Lactone, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Potassium Sorbate, Artificial Flavor, Yellow #5, Yellow #6), Natural & Artificial Vanilla Flavor, Cornstarch, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Allspice, Butter Emulsion (Artificial Butter Flavor, Propylene Glycol, Water, Xanthan Gum), Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (preservatives), Caramel Color.

**ALLERGY INFORMATION:**

Contains MILK, EGGS, WHEAT, SOY, and is manufactured in a facility that processes Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 4.44 (126g)	
Servings Per Container 18	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 420</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 260</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 29g</b>	<b>45%</b>
Saturated Fat 15g	<b>75%</b>
Trans Fat 0.5g	
<b>Cholesterol 70mg</b>	<b>23%</b>
<b>Sodium 270mg</b>	<b>11%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 36g</b>	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 28g	
<b>Protein 5g</b>	
Vitamin A 60%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	• Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	



ANY TRANS FATS IN THIS PRODUCT ARE NATURALLY OCCURING.

Thank you for purchasing Junior's Desserts. Look for other great products from Junior's on QVC.com.

Handling information:

Keep in freezer up to 6 months. Unused portion may be stored in refrigerator up to 7 days. We recommend placing the Cake in our signature box and wrapping the box in plastic wrap for storage in the refrigerator or freezer. May be refrozen. Best served at room temperature. Enjoy!

